

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).45284/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in CR No.104/1992 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SUHAIL AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAZI MOHD ISMAIL (D) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, addition/deletion/modification of parties exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 01-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Prakash Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Kisalaya Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 5th April, 2019.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS