

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6530/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in CR No.104/1992 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SUHAIL AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAZI MOHD ISMAIL (D) THROUGH LRs & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Prakash Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinandana Kain, Adv.
 Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
 Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.09.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER